



The CTTA Foundation is committed to the betterment of the towing industry and supports the education and success of CTTA Members and their families. The CTTA Foundation Scholarship was established in January 2020 and will award a combined total of \$5,000 to one or more awarded applicants.

### **CRITERIA**

- Applicant must be an employee of an active CTTA Member Company or a relative of an employee at an active CTTA Member Company (see policy for more detail).
- Applicant must be currently enrolled in an education program, such as trade school, junior college, or undergraduate.

#### DEADLINE

- Applications must be received by September 1<sup>st</sup> of each calendar year.
- Applications will be received by the CTTA Executive Committee and recipients will be chosen and approved by the CTTA Foundation Board at the October Board of Directors Meeting

### **APPLICANT INFORMATION**

Applicant's Name:	Date of Birth:
Address:	City:
State: Zip: Phone:	
Email:	
School/Education Program Applicant is Enrolled In:	
Location of School/Program:	Current GPA:
Projected Graduation Date: Nominated b	y (CTTA Member):
CTTA Chapter of Nominating Member:	
please continue on bo	ack of page



## **APPLICANT QUESTIONS**

1) What long-term goals do you have for your career and life once you're finished with your current education program/school?
2) How would receiving the CTTA Foundation Scholarship help with your educational and occupational needs?



## **APPLICANT QUESTIONS (cont.)**

#### **REFERENCES**

• Please include no less than two (2) letters of recommendation; more are always welcome. Attach your letters of recommendation to this application when you submit.

# PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION USING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

- email: <u>ctta@ctta.com</u>
  - fax: 916-414-3708
- mail: 643 West Stadium Lane, Sacramento, CA 95834